CITY OF ’//\q\\

LQKE @ LS[NO% Hazardous Vegetation and Rubbish Abatement Program

Fee Schedule
Approved by City Council on May 31, 2016

=2 DREAM EXTREME

Administrative Fee: $350.00 Assessed Upon Failure to Comply by Deadline of 15-day Notice
Appeal Filing Fee: $50.00 *Refunded if Appeal is Granted

Abatement Fees:
If the property is abated by the City and/or a subcontractor, the following fees will be charged:

Tractor Mowing

Single Parcel - Less than one (1) acre $155.25 Fixed Fee

Single Parcel - Over one (1) acre $155.25 Per Acre
Discing

Single Parcel - Less than one (1) acre $138.00 Fixed Fee

Single Parcel - Over one (1) acre $138.00 Per Acre
Hand Labor $0.12 Per Square Foot Cleared
Tree Trimming $51.75 Per Cubic Yard of Material
Dozer Operation (if needed)

Rate $575.00 Per Hour

Move-On Fee $143.75 Fixed Fee
Debris/Rubbish Removal & Hauling

Removal & Hauling $143.75 Per Cubic Yard of Material

Dump Fees TBD Actual Cost
Excavator Brush Cutting Machine $0.58 Per Square Foot Cleared
Skip Loader (if needed) $115.00 PerHour

Miscellaneous Fees Per Parcel
County Assessment Fee for Non-Payment $50.00 Placement on Tax Roll
Late Fee/Penalty for Non-Payment 10%





